TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Senate Resolution 24.02

(Stating the sentiments of the TTUHSC Student Senate congratulating Dr. Holly Wei on her appointment as the new Dean of the TTUHSC School of Nursing)

WHEREAS, we at TTUHSC acknowledge the value of acting as one team; therefore, we celebrate the new School of Nursing Dean as a way to show our engagement with our values to unite diverse perspectives and celebrate achievement campus-wide; and,

WHEREAS, Dr. Wei's experience as a Fellow of the American Academy of Nursing and her service on the advisory and editorial boards of journals such as Advances in Nursing Science, International Journal for Human Caring, and International Journal of Nursing Sciences have given her a strong foundation to lead our School of Nursing to new heights; and,

WHEREAS, Dr. Wei's recognitions include the Human Caring Leininger Caring-Culture Award, the East Carolina University Board

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be spread upon the Journal and that copies be PhD, President of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center; sent to DO, MPH, MBA, Provost and Chief Academic Officer; PhD. RN, CPN, NEA-BC, FAAN, Dean of the School of Nursing; MBA, Associate Dean of the SON; DHSc, MSN, RN, CNE Interim Regional Dean of SON Permian PhD, RN, CNE, CHSE, Interim Regional Dean of SON Abilene; Basin; DNP, RN, MSN, NEA-BC, Regional Dean of SON Amarillo; , DNP, RN, CNE, Regional Dean of SON Dallas; , Editor-in-Chief of The Daily Toreador, and to the students of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center.

Author(s): Campbell, Jennifer Biggs, Jacalin Olivarez, Celeste Holt, Hailey Soto, Briana Abbott, Hailey TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Passed the Senate, 06 February 2024



CC: Journal

Cheyanna Petty President, Student Government Association